$ 1,928,730

60.39%

$ 3,193.791 $

390,072 $ 21,703,068 $

14.72%

7,179,944 $ 84,099,007 $

7.81%

$ 6,569,355

(100,571) S 3,979,196 $

$ 2,590,159

60.39%

1,095,263 $ 4,289,054 $

$ 21,703,068 $

5.05% 19.76%

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP

INCREASES
FORMA TEST YEAR

5,445,539 S 89,544,546

7.81%

$ 6,994,731

(72,139) 5 3,907,057

$ 3,087,674

60.39%

823,836 $ 5,112,890

- $ 21,703,068

3.80% 2356%

PRO FORMA
TEST YEAR

ADJUSTMENTS

STEP INCR #1PRO FORMA
PRO FORMATEST YEAR

ADJUSTMENTS

COMBINED PRO
STEP INCR#2FORMA & STEP
PRO FORMAINCR #1 FORMA

ADJUSTMENTSTEST YEAR

Consolidated Rate Sase

RATE of Return

Income Required

Adjusted NOI (1)

Deficiency

Tax Factor

Revenue Deficiency

Water Revenues

Proposed Revenue Inc

9/3/20083:42 PM H:\PWW 2008 Rate Case~1604.06 Schedules\Revised 2008 Step Increase

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC. STEP INCREASE
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY Schedule A
For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007 with Revised Step 2

COMBJNED PRO COMBINED PROSTEP INCR #1 STEP INCR #2PRO FORMA PRO FORMA FORMA & STEP FORMA & STEPTEST YEAR PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR 1NCR #1 FORMA INCREASES

ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS
TEST YEAR FORMA TEST YEAR

Consolidated Rate Base $ 72,945,003 $ 3,974,060 S 76,919,063 $ 7,179,944 $ 84,099,007 S 5,445,539 $ 89,544,546

RATEofReturn 7.89% 7.81% 7.81% 7.81%

Income Required $ 5,755,361 $ 6,008,497 $ 6,569,355 3 5,994,731

Adjusted NOl (1) $ 4,680,242 $ (600,475) $ 4,079,767 $ (100,571) $ 3,979,196 $ (72,139) $ 3,907,057

Deficiency $ 1,075,119 $ 1,928,730 $ 2,590,159 $ 3,087,674

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39% 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency $ 1,780,293 $ 3,193,791 $ 1,095,263 $ 4,289,054 $ 823,836 5 5,112,890

Water Revenues $ 21,312,996 $ 390,072 $ 21,703,068 5 - $ 21,703,068 $ - $ 21,703,068

Proposed Revenue Inc 8.35% 14.72% 5.05% 19.76% 3.80% 23.56%

9/3/20083:42 PM H:\PWW 2008 Rate Case~1 604.06 Scheclules\Revised 2008 Step Increase

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

For The Twelve Months Ended December31, 2007

STEP INCREASE

Schedule I
with Revised Step 2

\V~cr Sa1e~

Wa~t~r Snlcs for ResaIc~
Other Operating Revenue

flu;il l~CVCT~UC~

Production T.,XpCnSC~

Iran~mi~stc)n & 1)jtirjbutit,n Tp~ntte

I ~nginccring I ~pcn~c
Customer Acct & Collection I~xp

Administr~ttive & (cncr~l l~xJ)eI15c

Inter 1)iv Manngcmeiit Iec

JOOd Operating I ~xpensc

i)cprcciarion I’,~1,,’Acq Adj (Credit)
Amorri~eitioxi I~pcnse; CIAC
Amorri~ntion I ~xpcnse

Gaiti on l)isp/tJtiliry I’roperty

on Di~ipos~l ~fCornputer I~quip

‘I’a,ccs C)thcr’Ilian Income L’n~
Income ‘I’a~

‘I’otil Olnrutiiig t)cductions

Net operating Income

STEP INCREASE
#1 PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

‘3WELVE
MONTHS
12/31/07

PRO FORMA 12
PRO FORMA

MONTHSADJUSTMENTS
12/31/07

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP
INCR#1 FORMA

TEST YEAR

STEP INCREASE
#2 PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

COMBiNED PRO
FORMA & STEP

INCREASES
FORMA TEST YEAR

S 21,312,996 S 390,072 S 21,703,068 S - S 21,703,068 S S 21,703,068

933 - 933 - 933 - 933
233,983 - 233,983 - 233,983 - 233,983

21,547,912 390,072 21,937,983 - 21,937,983 - 21,937,983

3,449,914 152,770 3,602,684 - 3,602,684 3,602,684
1,22I,403 91,086 1,312,489 - 1,312,489 - 1,312,489

540,788 11,023 551,811 551,811 - 551,811
339,032 - 339,032 - 339,032 339,032

5,609,087 543,573 6,152660 - 6,152,660 - 6,152,660

(1,402,374) (310,922) (1.713,296) - (1,713,296) - (1,713,296>

9,757.850 487,530 10,245,379 - 10,245,379 . 10,245,379

3,329,392 290,681 3,620,073 166,535 (1) 3,786,608 119,455 (1) 3,906,063
E446,433~ - (446,433) - (446,433) - (446.433)

32,457 6,385 38,842 - 38,842 - 38,842

1,995,154 599,805 2,594,959 - 2,594,959 - 2,S9~i,959
2,199,2S2 (393,854) 1.805,398 (65,964) (2~ 1,739,434 (47,316) (2) 1,692,118
7,109,822 503,017 7,612,839 100,571 7,713,411 72,139 7,785,519

4,680,240 (600,475) 4,079,765 (100,571) 3,979,194 (72,139) 3,907,055

(1) incrc tae/decr~~n,e depreciation for eddie na/dclctiona to plane asscta pci- Schedule I, :\uachnivnt 13
(2) rc’flecr income mx eflect on prc>6rmn ad~uarmcnr,~ calculated (>11 effective tax rate ctF39.61% per Schedule 1, Attachment 1)

913120083:42 PM H:~PWW 2008 Rate Case~16O4.06 Schectules\RevIsed 2008 Step Increase

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC. STEP INCREASE
Pro Forma Adjustment Income or Expense Schedule I

PROPERTY AND OTHER TAXES Attachment A
For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007 with Revised Step 2

I PROPERTY TAXES

NOT USED

9/3120083:42 PM H:’~PWW 2008 Rate Case\1 604.06 Schedules\Revised 2008 Step Increase

[…]

Schedule 3

with Revised Step 2

Description

I’laot iii Service

Accuin 1)eprcc
Accum 1)cprcc: I .os~
Accum 1)cprec: (:OR

‘lheoretical Rc6crvc
Acquistion Adjustment

Accuin Amort Acq Adj

Amort of ci~.

A 1)1):

\Vorking Cap
Matcr~ais & Supplies
Prcpaymcii ~s

Orhcr& Deferred (:hnr~

DkDUCf;

(:tnt(~ter Advanc~,i
Customer I )cposits
Deferred Income ‘I’a,~

Reguls tory I .iabilit~

Unamort rrc:
l)afcricd Rental (;redits

tJnftnitlcd IAS 106 and I 58Costs

STEP
INCREASE #1

Pro Fomia PRO FORMA
Test Year ADJUSTMENTS

COMBINED
PRO FORMA &
STEP INCR #1
FORM A TEST

YEAR

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP

INCREASES
FORMA TEST YEAR

(I) adjust teat year average to ear end for non—revenue producing assets per ScheduleS, Attachment A
(2) tic3jusr for accumulated depredation proforrna for plant additioas/rctirccncnts per Schedule 3, Attachment 11
(3) adjust for accumuitted depredation: l,o~s pwformn for plant retirements per Schedule 3, Attachment C
(4) tdjiitt for accumulated depreciation: Cost of Removal profortna for plant rcl,lncemnents/renrcmeits per Schedule 3, Attachment C

Test Year
Average
(Sch 3B)

Pro Forms
Adjustments

Year End Pcmiancnt
Rate Bane Rates

STEP INCREASE
#2 PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

128,961,502 135,008,500 5,102,807 134,064,309 6,356,346 (1) 140,420,655 1,752.072 (1) 145,172.727
33,354,306 34,196,424 360,382 33,714,688 c84,51 7) (2) 33,630,172 (277,154) (2) 33,353,017

2,155,329 2,734,382 - 2,155,329 352,397 ~ 2,507,726 209,083 f3) 2,716,809
104,260 579,134 - 104,260 386,684 (‘1) 490,94.1 207,220 (4) (‘98,173

169,788 353,160 - 169,788 169,788 169,788
844,905 844,995 - 844,905 844,905 844,905
239,652 255,984 - 239,652 239,652 239,652

25,197,100 26,007,619 25,197,100 25,197,100 25,197,100
3,081,574 3,324,563 - 3,081,574 3,081,574 3,081,574

75,315,794 81,206,775 4,742,425 80,058,219 7,179,944 87,238,163 5,445,539 92,683,701

1,692,044 1,830,629 84,830 1,776,874 1,776,874 1,776,874
795,357 1,135.139 - 795,357 795.357 795,357
377,515 412,019 - 377,515 377,515 377,515

6,145,122 5,949,837 (94,292) 6,051,830 6,051,830 6,051,830
9,011,038 9,327,224 (0,462) 9,001,576 9,001,576 9,001576

85,544 84,000 . 85,544 85,544 85,544
173,160 158,677 - 173,160 173,160 173,160

9,216,029 10,407,200 - 9,21 6,029 9,216,020 9,216,029
924,151 904,996 - 924,151 924,151 924,151

850,512 833,994 - 850,512 850,512 850,512

132,433 98,066 - 132,433 132,433 132,433

- 758,902 758,902 758,902 758,902
1 1,381,829 1 2,486,933 758,902 12,140,731 12,140,731 12,140,731

72,945,003 78,047,667 3,974,060 76,919,063 7,179,944 84,099,007 3,445,539 89,544,546TOTAL Rate Base

9/3/20083:42 PM HSPWW 2008 Rate Case~1604.O6 Schedules~Revised 2008 Step Increase

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC. STEP INCREASE
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE Schedule 3

Plant in Service Attachment A
For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007 with Revised Stop 2

I PLANT IN SERVICE

A Schedule 3, Attachment A, Exhibit 1 details additions to plant in service
that are expected to be completed in 2008. The additions are capital
improvements that are necessitated by SWDA requirements and
by the need to replace aging infrastructure. All of these plant additions
are considered non-revenue producing in nature. All assets are estimated

[…]

7/111983 11/112006 47,489.17 39,326.53 -8.162.64

20000.005090.1 WTP FILTER UPGRADES

7/112002 11/1/2008 171,831.20 67,836.01 -103.995.19

Subtotal: 2320-200-001 266,809.54 146.489,07 -120.320.47

Asset GL Mc! 11: 2330-500-001
ORCI-IARD AVE TAM( (FIFIELD(-RESTORATION

07/0I/1985 03131/2006 132,605.15 73.876,61 -58,728.54

20000-0)3512 FIFIELD TANK-ORCHARD HEIQ’ITS.-5 MG. 160 DI~M 35’ HIGH

07/01/1958 03/01/2808 157,406.88 157,405,88 0.03

Subtotal: 2330-500-001 290,012.03 231283A9 -58725.54

Asset GL Acct #: 2331-000-001

Various TRANSMISSION MAINS
Various 1111i2005 Adjusted 1,595.94 1,598.94

Subtotal: 2331-000-001 1,596.94 1.566,94 -

Step Increase 2 614~188.72 405,105.59 -209,083,13

‘at 2008 Retliements 1,227~961.67 666,481.34 -561,480.32

9/3/20083:42 PM H:\PWW 2008 Rate Case\1 604.06 Schedu)es~Revised 2008 Step Increase

Pennichuck Water Works, inc. Pro Forma
Report of Proposed Rate Changes Schedule 9

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007 Revised Step #2

DOCKET NO: :DW 08-073 DATE FILED: 612312008
TARIFF NO.: 5 or PAGE NOS. 39-42 EFF. DATE: 81112008

Proposed Change
Effect of Average

Rate or Class Proposed Number of Pro Forma
of Seivice Change Customers Present Rates ~2posed Rates Amount

G-M Increase 24,787 $17,225,355 $17,879,905 654,549 3.80%
Present Rate Mj -

PrivateFP Increase 780 494,186 524,494 30,308 6.13%
FP - Hydrants Increase 5 2,466,483 2,549,622 83,139 3.37%

Anheuser-Busch
Contract Increase 2 1,059,315 1,100,588 41,273 3.90%

Milford Contract
Contract Charges No Increase 1 81000 81,000 - 0.00%

Volumetric Charges Increase 63,090 65,533 2,443 3.87%
Hudson Contract
Contract Charges No Increase 1 32,800 32,800 0.00%

Volumetric Charges Increase - 280,838 291,425 10,587 3.77%

TOTALS 25,576 $21,703,065 — $22,525,366 $822,299 3.79%

The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. On Schedule 13 Step 2 Rev, page 5 of
of the Cost of Service Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue
requirement shown in the rate tiling schedules.

Signed by:

Title: Vice President - Administration

9)4/20088:14 AM h’;~PWW 2008 Rate Case~1604.08 Rate of Return Infoxls\Scheduies I to 11 Revised Step 2

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Pro Forma
Report of Proposed Rate Changes Schedule 9

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007 Combined
Revised Step #2

DOCKET NO: OW 08-073 DATE FILED: 6/23/2008
TARIFF NO.: 5 or PAGE NOS. 39-42 EFF. DATE: 81112008

Proposed Change
Effect of Averaq~

Rate or Class ~~posed Number of Pro Forma
of Service Chanqe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount

G-M Increase 24,787 317,225.355 $21,255,291 $4,029,936 23.40%
Present Rate Adj - -

Private FP Increase 780 494,186 986,814 $492,828 99.68%
FP - Hydrants increase 5 2,466,483 2,713,607 $247,123 10.02%

Anheuser-Busch
Contract Increase 2 1,059,315 1.327,027 $267.712 2527%

Millard Contract
Contract Charges No Increase 1 81,000 81,000 - 0.00%

Volumetric Charges. Increase - 63.090 78,504 315,414 24.43%
Hudson Contract
Contract Charges No Increase 1 32.800 32,800 - 0,00%

Volumetric Charges Increase - 280,838 340,522 359684 21.25%
TOTALS 25,576 $21,703,068 $26,815,565 $5,112,497 23,56%

Note:
The Proposed rates and the amount of the increase is based on the Cost of Service Study. On Schedule 13 Step 2 Rev. page 5 of 5
of the Cost of Service Study, a slight difference is noted in the allocation of the proposed revenue vs. the revenue
requirement shown in the rate filing schedules.

Signed by: ___________________________________________
Bonal .1. Hartl

Title: Vice resident - Administration

914/2008814 AM H:\PWVV 2008 Rate Casetleo4.aS Rate of Return l~iFo.xI&Sche~uIes Ito I Revised Steø 2

NHPUC NO. 5 WATER Proposed Tenth Revised Page 39

FENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC. Superseding Ninth Revised Page 39

[…]

for the Step 2 Rate Increase - Revised September 2008.. The following ratios the
Step 2 Rate Increase - Revised September 2008 to the Cost of Service
Indications for rate design purposes.

COS Study Step 2
Muniolcal Fire:
Hydrant 476,877 513,376
Inch-Foot 2,043,961 2,200,399

Total 2,520,838 2,713,775

Water Service:
Customer Charge 6,270,868 6,754,983
Volume Charge 15,082,217 16,246,573
Fixed Fee 113,800 113,800

Total 21,466,885 23,115,356

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Rate Design
Step 2 Rate Increase - Revised September 2008

Municipal Fire Protection

Total Hydrant Revenue Requirement 513,376

Number of Hydrants 2,458

Annual Cost per Hydrant 208.86

Monthly Charge per Hydrant 17.40

Quarterly Charge per Hydrant 52.20

Total Inch-Foot Revenue Requirement 2,200,399

Number of Inch-Feet 18,344,114

Annual Charge per Inch-Foot 0.11995

Schedule 10.Step 2.Rev
Page 1 of 4

Schedule 10.Step 2.Rev
Page 2 of 4

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Rate Design
Step 2 Rate Increase - Revised September 2008

Private Fire Protection

Total Private Fire Protection Rev Reqmt 986,827

Present Private Fire Protection Revenue 512,714

Increase Required 92.47 %

Present Proposed Proposed
Monthly Monthly Quarterly

Size Charge Charge Charge Increase

2” 29.35 56.49 169.47 92.47 %
4” 29.35 56.49 169.47 92.47 %
6” 49.25 94.79 264.37 92.47 %
8” 72.51 139.56 418.68 92.47 %
10” 72.51 139.56 418.68 92.47 %
12” 72.51 139.56 418.68 92.47 %
16” 72.51 139.56 418.68 92.47 %

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Rate Design
Step 2 Rate Increase - Revised September 2008

Customer Charges

Total for Customer Charge 6,754)983

Present Customer Charge Revenue 5,628,501

Increase Required 20.01 %

Present Proposed Proposed
Meter Monthly Monthly Quarterly
Size ~ ~ Charge Increase

5/8’ 15.36 18.43 55.29 19.99 %
3/4’ 22.11 26.52 79.56 19.95 %
1’ 35.61 42.73 128.19 19.99 %

1112” 69.39 83.26 249.78 19.99 %
2” 113.60 136.32 408.96 20.00 %
3” 208.32 249.99 749.97 20.00 %
4’ 343.57 412.31 1,236.93 20.01 %
6” 681.74 818.15 2,454.45 20.01 %
8M 1,087.64 1,305.27 3,915.81 20.01 %
10” 1,561.06 1,873.42 5,620.26 20.01 %

Schedule 10.Step 2.Rev
Page 3 of 4

Pennichucic Water Works, Inc.

Rate Design
Step 2 Rate Increase - Revised September 2008

Volumetric Charges

Nel Water Revenue Requirement 26,815,958

Less Proposed Revenues:
From Municipal Fire Protection (2.713,607)
From Private Fire Protection (986,814)
From Customer Charges (6.753,531)
From Contract Fixed Fees (113,800)

Net Required From Volume Charges 16,248,206

Present Volume Charge Revenue i 3,258,920

Increase Required 22.55 %

Present Proposed
Ct~g~ Charge Increase

General Water 2.40 2.941 22.54 %

Anheuser-Busch 1.2382 1.5174 22.55 %

Hudson 1.5249 1.8688 22.55 %

MHford 1.5108 1.8515 22.55 %

Schedule 10.Step 2.Rev
Page 4 of 4

Schedule 12.Step 2.Rev
Page 1 of I

Pen nichuck Water Works, Inc.
Summery of Proposed Rates

Step 2 Rate Increase - Revised September 2008

Genera) Service - Metered
Scheduh~_

Quarterly Month))’
Meter Proposed Proposed

Chp~q~ ChaEqe

5)8” $ 5529 $ 18.43
314” 79.56 28.52
1” 128.19 42.73

1 112” 249.78 63.26
2” 408.96 136.32
3” 749.97 249.99
4” 1,236.93 412.31
6” 2,454.45 818.15
8” 3,915.81 1,305.27
10” 5620.26 1,873.42

Volumetric Charge
per 100 Cu. Ii. $ 2.941 5 2.941

MunicIpal Fire Protection Service
Schedule FP-M

Quarterly Monthly
Proposed Proposed